
BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) 
OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW ) 
MEXICO FOR REVISION OF ITS RETAIL ) 
ELECTRIC RATES PURSUANT TO ADVICE ) 
NOTICE NO. 507 ) 

Case No. 14-00332-UT 

) 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW ) 
MEXICO, ) 

) 
Applicant. ) 

CERTlFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Public Service Company of New Mexico's 
Application, Advice Notice 507 and Direct Testimony of Gerard T. Ortiz, Henry E. Monroy, 
Stella Chan, Daniel Hansen, Elisabeth Eden, Chris Olson, Aubrey Johnson, Robert Hevert, 
Ahmad Faruqui, Dane Watson, Jason Peters, .Julio Aguirre, Matt Harland, Gail Vavruska­
Marcum, Leonard Sanchez and Roger Larsen was mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid, or 
hand-delivered and was sent electronically to those individuals with e-mail addresses below on 
December 11,2014: 

Benjamin Phillips, Esq. 
PNM Resources, Inc. 
Alvarado Square, MS-1200 
Albuquerque, NM 87158 
Ben. Phi II ips@pnmresources .com 

David Tourek 
City of Albuquerque 
PO Box 2248 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 
dtourek@cabq. gov 

Jeffrey L. Forniciari, Esq. 
Hinkle Law Firm 
PO Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
jfornaciari@hinklelawfirm.com 

Randall W. Childress, Esq. 
Stacey J. Goodwin Esq. 
Law Offices of Randall W. Childress, P.C. 
300 Galisteo Street, Suite 205 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
randy@childresslaw.com 
stacey@childresslaw.com 

James R. Dittmer 
Utilitech, Inc. 
623 NE St. Andrews Circle 
Lee's Summit, MO 64064 
jdittmer@utilitech.net 

Cholla Khoury 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
PO Drawer 1508 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1508 
ckhoury@nmag.gov 
lmartinez@nmag. gov 

Daniel A. Najjar, Esq. 
Vi11ue, Najjar & Brown, P.C. 
PO Box 22249 
Santa Fe, NM 87502-2249 
vnaj jar@aol.com 

Kurt J. Boeh1n, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 151 0 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
kboehm@bk11awfirm.com 



Justin Lesky, Esq. 
Law Office of Justin Lesky 
8210 La Mirada Place NE, Suite 600 
Albuquerque, NM 871 09 
j lesky(al leskylawoffice .com 

William P. Templeman, Esq. 
Comeau, Maldegen, Templeman & Indall, LLP 
Coronado Building 
141 E. Palace Avenue, Suite 200 
PO Box 669 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-0669 
wtempleman@cmtisantafe.com 

Michael Dirmeier 
Georgetown Consulting Group 
1902 Overlook Ridge Drive 
Keller, TX 76248 
mdirmeie(mgsb.uchicago.edu 

Steven S. Michel, Esq. 
409 E. Palace Ave., Unit 2 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
smichel@westernresources.org 
gmurphy@,westernresources.org 

James Cotton 
Andrea Crane 
The Columbia Group 
PO Box 810 
Georgetown, CT 06829 
ctcolumbia@aol.com 

Rick D. Chamberlain 
Behrens, Taylor, Wheeler & Chamberlain 
6 NE 63rd Street, Suite 400 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
rdc law@swbell.net 

Michael McElrath, Director 
Energy Management 
Freeport- McMoRan Mining 
One North Central A venue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Michael McElrath@FMT.com 

Peter J. Gould, Esq. 
PO Box 34127 
Santa Fe, NM 87594-4127 
pgouldlaw@gmail.com 

Nann M. Winter, Esq. 
302 81h St. NW, Ste. 200 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 
nwinterfa>stelznerlaw.com 

Barbara R. Alexander, 
Consumer Affairs Consultant 
83 W edgewood Dr. 
Winthrop, ME 04364 
barbalex@ctel.net 

Kelley Brennan 
Marcos D. Martinez 
Nick Schiavo 
City of Santa Fe 
PO Box 909 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-0909 
kabrennan@santafenm.gov 
mdmartinez@santafenm.gov 
naschiavo@santafenm.gov 

Jeffrey H. Albright, Esq. 
Lewis and Roca LLP 
201 Third Street, NW, Suite 1950 
Albuquerque, NM 871 02 
jalbright@lrlaw.com 

Jami Porter Lara 
Prosperity Works 
909 Copper NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
jporterlara@gmail.com 

Stephen Chriss 
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Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
2001 SE 1 01h Street 
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 
Stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com 
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Lewis Campbell, Esq. 
Keres Consulting, Inc. 
P.O. Box 51508 
Albuquerque, NM 87181-1508 
lcampbel14@comcast.net 

Patrick T. Ortiz, Esq. 
Cuddy & McCarthy, LLP 
PO Box 4160 
Santa Fe, NM 87502-4160 
POJj:iz@cuddymccarthy.com 

Jay Kumar 
Economic & Technology Consultants 
6241 Executive Blvd. 
Rockville, MD 80852 
jkumar@etcinc.biz 

Clyde F. Worthen, Esq. 
Keleher & McLeod, P.A. 
PO BoxAA 
Albuquerque, NM 871 03 
cfw@keleher-law.com 

Robert G. Elker 
9509 Benton St. 
Albuquerque, NM 87114 

William Dunkel 
8625 Farmington Cemetary Road 
Pleasant Plains, IL 62677 
WilliamDunkel@lycos.com 

Howard Geller 
2260 Baseline Rd., Suite 2 J 2 
Boulder, CO 80302 
hgeller@swenergy.org 

Brian W. Kalcic 
Excel Consulting, Inc. 
225 S. Meremec Ave., Suite 720T 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
Excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net 

Mark Fenton, Director Reg Policy & Case Mngmt 
PNM Resources, Inc. 
Alvarado Square, MS-081 0 
Albuquerque, NM 87158 
Mark.Fenton@pnmresources.com 

Lt. Col. Gregory Fike 
Air Force Utility Litigation Team 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403 
Gregory.Fike@tyndall.af.mil 

Stephen P. Thies, City Attorney 
City of Alamogordo 
1376 E. Ninth Street 
Alamogordo, New Mexico 88310 
sthies@ci.alamogordo.nm.us 

Thomas Domme, AC 02 
Vice President & General Counsel 
New Mexico Gas Company 
PO Box 97500 
Albuquerque, NM 87199-7500 
Thomas.domme@nmgco.com 

James M. Scott 
PMB59 
2118 Central Ave., SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87106-4004 

Interstate Renewable Energy Council 
Bruce C. Throne, Esq. 
1440-B South Saint Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505-4097 
bthroneatty@newmexico.com 

Tom Singer 
NRDC 
464 Camino Don Miguel 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
tsinger@nrdc.org 

Claudia Borchert 
212 Lugar de Monte Vista 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
liv laflove@gmai !.com 
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Patrick J. Griebel, Esq. 
P. 0. Box 27179 
Albuquerque, NM 87103-1966 
Patrick@pj griebel.com 

Richard D. Vergas, Esq. 
Saul J. Ramos, Esq. 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
National Nuclear Security Administration 
PO Box 5400 
Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400 
rvergas(a)doeal. gov 
Sramos@doeal.gov 

Arina Caster, Vice-President 
REJA- NM 
P.O. Box 27179 
Albuquerque, NM 87125 
arina@luzenergy.com 

Marie! Nanasi, Esq. 
Jeffrey H. Hass, Esq. 
New Energy Economy 
1433 Seville Rd. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
mariel@seedsbeneaththesnow .com 
jeffl1haas@ao !.com 

Jill K. Cliburn 
Cliburn & Associates, LLC 
5 Bisbee Court, Suite 109-35 
Santa Fe, NM 87508 
jkcl iburn@gmail.com 

Jason B. Keyes 
Keyes, Fox & Wideman, LLP 
436 14th St., Suite 1305 
Oakland, CA 94612-2717 
jkeyes@kfwlaw.com 

Hand Deliver To: 
Karen L. Montoya 
New Mexico Pubiic Regulation Commission 
1120 Paseo De Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Karen.Montoya@state.nm.us 

Tammy Fiebelkorn 
SWEEP 
1445 Adams Street, NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87110-5046 
TammyFiebelkorn@swenergy.org 

Charles F. Noble, Esq. 
CCAE 
409 E. Palace Avenue, Unit 2 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
c-m-k@msn.com 

Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies, LLC 
Parkside Towers 
215 South State Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 

Bill Brancard 
NMEMNRD 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
bi II. brancard@state.nm. us 

Joseph A Herz, PE 
Sawvel & Associates, Inc. 
340 So. Jewell St. 
Burr Oak, KS 66939 
jaherz@,sawvel.com 

Evan Evans 
Regional Vice President of Rates and Regulatory 
Affairs 
61h Street at Tyler 
Amarillo, TX 791 0 I 
Evan.evans@xcelenergy.com 

Hand Deliver To: 
Patrick H. Lyons 
New Mexico Pubiic Regulation Commission 
I 120 Paseo De Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Patrick.Lyons@state.nm.us 
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Hand Deliver To: 
Valerie Espinoza 
New Mexico Public Regulation Commission 
1120 Paseo De Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Valerie.Espinoza@state.nm.us 

Hand Deliver To: 
Ben L. Hall 
New Mexico Public Regulation Commission 
I 120 Paseo De Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Ben.Hall@state.nm.us 

Hand Deliver To: 
Nancy Burns, Esq. 
New Mexico Public Regulation Commission 
1120 Paseo De Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Nancy.Burns@state.nm.us 

Hand Deliver To: 
Michael Smith 
New Mexico Public Regulation Commission 
I 120 Paseo De Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 8750 I 
MichaelC.Smith@state.nm.us 

Dated this lith day of December, 2014. 

By: 

Hand Deliver To: 
Theresa Becenti-Aguilar 
New Mexico Public Regulation Commission 
1120 Paseo De Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
T.Becenti@state.nm.us 

Hand Deliver To: 
Anthony Sisneros 
New Mexico Public Regulation Commission 
I 120 Paseo De Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Anthony.Sisneros@state.nm.us 

Hand Deliver To: 
Charles Gunter 
New Mexico Public Regulation Commission 
1120 Paseo De Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Charles. Gunter@state.nm. us 

Mark Fenton 
Director, Regulatory Policy & Case Management 
Public Service Company ofNew Mexico 
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